
Fom for f i l i n g  Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town OF City 

P. S. C. No. 7 

Revision f l l  SWEET NO, 1 

Inter-Countv R. E.C. C. CANELLING P. s. c .  NO, 7 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

> Revision #lo SHEET NO. 

~LASS~FXCATION 'OF S E ~ ~ V Z C E  

ATES FOR FARM AND HOME SERVICE SCHEDULE 1 

APPLICABLE 
w. - ' : 

In all territory served by the seller. 

AVAILABILITY 
Available to residents for all uses in the home and on the farm 

m d  for other consumers requiring 25 KVA or less of transformer 
Lapacity for ordinary merchandising establishments, repair shops, 
;arage and service stations, schools, churches, and community 
wildings, all subject to the established rules and regulations of the 
;eller. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 
Single phase and three phase where available, at available voltages. 

MONTHLY RATE 
Customer Charge 
First 500 kwh per month 
All over 500 kwh per month 
The Customer Charge is without kwh usage. 

$5.55 per meter per month 
7.486c per kwh 
5.748c per kwh 

All kwh usage is 
billed at rates set forth above. 

MINIMUM CHARGES 
The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $5.55 

F ;ia*fi,; C\ :-:.: 

:ustomer who requires more than 10 KVA of transformer capacity .I ,. 

j {I :-\ 1 

t where 10 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. . I f . -  - ) - I '  ,. t - .  
L,' I - 

;hall pay, in addition to the above minimum, $1.50 of each additional 
LVA or fraction thereof required. 

3 4  r " \ /  

r 
Per U n i t  

4s n 
Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Serivice Commission of Kentucky in V 
Case No. 9748 dated April 28, 1987. 



For En t i re  Ter r i to ry  Served 
Community, Town o r  City 

Fo rm fcjr f i l ing Rate Schedules 

P. S. C. No. 7 

6'. Revision #IO SHEET NO. 2 

In te r  County Rural Electr ic C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Revision #9 SHEET NO. 2 

CMSSIFICATION O F  SERVICE 

RATES FOR FARM AND HOME SERVICE SCHEDULE 1 
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

A l l  rates are applicable to the Edel Adjustment Clause and qay  

The allowance for line losses q t -$~  * f- 
The Fuel Clause i s  subject to a l l  other applicable A U G  fi 

be increased o r  decreased by an amount per KWH equal t o  fuel 

plus an allowance for line losses. 
adjustment amount per KWH as bil led by the whotesale pow 

not exceed 10% and i s  based on a twelve-month moving average of 
such losses. 

~~~~~ 

provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056.  

SPECIAL RULES -- 

Approval of the Cooperative must be obtained pr ior  to the install- 
ation of any motor having a rated capacity of lOHP o r  more. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

The electric service furnished under this rate schedule w i l l  be 
60 cycles, alternating current, single phase o r  three phase service 
present facil i t ies permitting, and at the following nominal vottages: 
Single phase 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; Three phase 120/240, 
120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts. 

TERM OF PAYMENT 

The consumer's b i l l  w i l l  be due the f i rs t  day of each month. 

DATE O F  I S S U E  January 3'1 , 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE August ' 9  1986 

I S S U E D  BY -?'/- T ITLE - Ge 
Name of Officer 

Issued by Authority of an Order/of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 9486 dated July 28, 1986. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules Far Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town OP City 

P. s. c. No. 7 

Revision 1/11 SIjEET NO, 3 

Inter-Countw .R . E. C , C . CANCELLING P. S. C, NO, 7 

Revision #lo SHEET NO. 3 
Name 09 Issuing Corporation 

MALL COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SCHDULE 2 
by - .  

APPI CABLE 

In all territory served by the - Seller . e  

/ 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to customers for single phase and three phase commer- 
cial and industrial loads below 50 KW for all uses including lighting, 
heating and power, including oil well services, all subject to the 
established rules and regulations o f  the Seller. 

TYPE OF SERVICE 

Single phase and three phase where available, 60 cycles at avail- 
able secondary voltage. 

T i  I - ,  < , . - -  

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
;-*-IC', 11.. 

The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be,- 
60 cycles, alternating current, single phase or three phase service c- 

present facilities permitting, and at the following nominal voltages: 
Single phase 120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; Three phase 120/24q$!l'{ i i  

-, 

1207208%, 240/480, 277/480Y volts. 

MONTHLY RATE 

Demand Charge in Excess of 10 KW per month $4.02 per KW. 
Customer Charge 
First 1,000 KWH per month 8.635C per kwh 
All over 1,000 KWH per month 5.945C per kwh 
The Customer Charge is without KWH usage. All KWH usage is 

$5.55 per month per meter 

billed at rates set forth above. 

P W E  
Per U n i t  

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Serivice Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 9748 dated April 28, 1987. 



Fonn for f i l i n g  Rate Schedule6 For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town o r y i t y  

Revision !Ill SIJEET NO. 4 

Jnter-Countv R .E.C*C. CANCELLXNG P, S. C. NO, 7 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Revision # l o  SHEET NO. 4 

~LASS~FICATIQN OF ~ E ~ ~ V X C E  

MALL COMJ%ERCIAL AND S CHEDULE 2 l -_,  
- ,  . 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
stablished by the consumer for any {eriod of fifteen consecutive 
inutes during the month for which the bill is rendered as indicated 
r recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
racticable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should 
uch measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of 
aximum demand is less than 85%,  the demand for billing purposes 
hall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter 
ultiplied by 85% and divided by the per cent power factor. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $5.55  
et where 10 KVA or less of transformer capacity is required. Each 
ustomer who requires more than 10 KVA of transformer capacity 
hall pay, in addition to the above minimum, $1.50 on !&%hi$ 
VA or fraction thereof required. 

DATE OF ISSUE November 14,  1986 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1 9  1987 . . - -. 

ISSUED BY mu 

4 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Serivice Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 9748 dated April 2 8 ,  1987.  



Form for f i l ing R a t e  S c h e d u l e s  For E n t i r e  T e r r i t o r y  S e r v e d  
Communi ty ,  Town ar City 

P. S .  C. N o .  7 

Revis ion  # I O  S H E E T  NO. 5 - 
I n t e r  County R u r a l  E l e c t r i c  C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7 

Revis ion  #9 SHEET NO. 5 
Name of I s su ing  Corpora t ion  

CLASSIFICATION O F  S E R V I C E  

S M A L L  COMMERCIAL AND S M A L L  POWER S C H E D U L E  2 
F U E L  ADJUSTMENT C L A U S E  

I I 
All  rates are appl icable  to t h e  F u e l  Adjus tment  C l a u s e  and  r$fJgLrC I/ b e  i n c r e a s e d  or d e c r e a s e d  by a n  amoun t  p e r  KWH equa l  to the  fuel  

ad jus tmen t  amoun t  p e r  KWH as billed by t h e  who lesa l e  power  supplier1 
p lus  a n  a l lowance  f o r  l i ne  l o s s e s .  T h e  al lowance for l ine  losses wi l l  

s u c h  losses. 
not e x c e e d  10% and  i s  based  on  a twelve-month moving a v e r a g e  of F: 

prov i s ions  as set out  in  807 KAR 5:056. c 

T h i s  Fuel  C l a u s e  is sub jec t  to a l l  o t h e r  applicablpUI?SliP 

S E R V I C E  ..- A T  PRIMARY 

If s e r v i c e  i s  furn ished  at p r i m a r y  d is t r ibu t ion  vol tage,  a d iscount  
If t h e  min imum of 5% s h a l l  apply  to t h e  demand  a n d  e n e r g y  c h a r g e s .  

c h a r g e  is based  on t ransformer capac i ty ,  a discount  of 5% s h a l l  also 
apply  to t h e  min imum c h a r g e .  However ,  service may be  m e t e r e d  at 
s e c o n d a r y  vol tage  and ad jus ted  to p r i m a r y  m e t e r i n g  by adding t h e  
e s t i m a t e d  t r a n s f o r m e r  losses to t h e  m e t e r e d  kilowatt hour  and  kilo- 
watt d e m a n d .  

S P E C I A L  R U L E S  - 

Approval  of t h e  Coopera t ive  m u s t  be  obtained p r i o r  to t h e  instal l -  
a t ion  of any m o t o r  having a r a t e d  capac i ty  of 10 HP or  more. 

T E R M  O F  PAYMENT 

T h e  c o n s u m e r ' s  bil l  wi l l  be d u e  on  t h e  first day  of e a c h  month .  

D A T E  OF I S S U E J a n u a r y  3 1 7  1986 DATE E F F E C T I V E  August ' 7  1986 

I S S U E D  BY TITLE Genera l  Manager  

I s s u e d  by Author i ty  of a n  O r d e r  of t h e  Pub l i c  Service C o m m i s s i o n  of Kentucky 
in  Case No. 9486 da ted  J u l y  28, 1986. 

Name of Off icer  



Form For f i l ing R a t e  S c h e d u l e s  For E n t i r e  ' T e r r i t o r y  S e r v e d  
Communi ty ,  Town or C i Q  

7 P. S. C. N o .  
I. 

Revis ion  #10 S H E E T  N O .  6 b 

Inter  County R u r a l  E l e c t r i c  C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C.  N O .  7 
Name of I s su ing  Corpora t ion  

S H E E T  NO. 6 - Revis ion  #9 

CLASSIFICATION O F  S E R V I C E  

A P P L I  CA E3 L E  

In all territory s e r v e d  by t h e  Seller. 

AVAI LAB1 LITY 

Avai lab le  to all c o m m e r c i a l  and  indus t r i a l  c o n s u m e r s  w h o s e  
kilowatt  demand  s h a l l  e x c e e d  50KW f o r  lighting and/or  heat ing 
and /o r  p o w e r .  

CONDITIONS 

An "Agreemen t  f o r  P u r c h a s e  of Power1! s h a l l  b e  e x e c u t e d  by t h e  
c o n s u m e r  for s e r v i c e  u n d e r  t h i s  s c h e d u l e .  

CHARACTRER O F  S E R V I C E  

T h e  e l e c t r i c  s e r v i c e  fu rn i shed  unde r  t h i s  rate s c h e d u l e  wi l l  b e  
60 cycles, a l t e rna t ing  c u r r e n t ,  s i n g l e  phase  and  t h r e e  p h a s e  service 
p r e s e n t  f a c i l i t i e s  pe rmi t t i ng ,  and  at t h e  following nominal  vo l tages :  
S i n g l e  p h a s e  120, 120/240, 480, 240/480 volts; T h r e e  p h a s e  120/240, 
120/208Y, 240/480, 277/480Y volts. 

RAT E---MAXIMIJM DEMAND CHARGE 

$4.02 p e r  month  p e r  KW of bill ing d e m a n d .  

RATE- 
'er Unit 

(1 

DATE O F  I S S U E  J a n u a r y  31, 1986 DATE E F F E C T I V E  August 1 ,  1986 

TITLE ISSUED BY 

I s sued  by Author i ty  of a n  O r d w  of the Pub l i c  S e r v i c e  C o m m i s s i o n  of Kentucky 
i n  Case N o .  9486 da ted  Ju ly  28,  ,1986. 

- 
Name of Of f i ce r  



Form f o r  f i l i n g  Rate Schedules 
1 

Far Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town ox? C i t y  

Inter-Countv R E. C . C .  CANCELLING P. S. C. NO, 7 
Name 09 Issuing Corporation 

Revision # l o  SHEET NO. 

~LASSIFICAT~ON 'OF SERV~CE 

,ARGE POWER, RATE. (LPR) . 
(Continued) 

SCHEDULE 4 

RATE---ENERGY CHARGE 

Customer Charge , ,.$ll.lO per meter per month 
First 10,000 kwh per month 
All over 10,000 kwh per month 

'' 3.986~ per kwh 
5.285C per kwh 

The Customer Charge does not allow for KWH usage. All KWH 
isage is billed at the above rates. 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand 
Zstablished by the consumer for any period of fifteen consecutive 
ninutes during the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated 
3r recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as 
provided below. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer agress to maintain unity power factor as nearly as 
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should 
such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of his 
maximum demand is less than 85%, the demand for billing purposes 
shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the de 
multiplied by 85% and divided by the per cent power factor. - 

r 
Pep Unit 

DATE OF ISSUE November 1 4 ,  1986 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1987 . _ _  

ISSUED BY TITLE 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Serivice Commission of Kentucky in V 
Case No. 9748 dated April 28, 1987. 



Form For f i l ing Rate Schedules For Ent i re Ter r i to ry  Served 
Community, Town or  City 

7 P. S .  C. No. 
4 

Inter County Rural Electr ic C.C. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Revision #10 SHEET NO. 8 L 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7 

Revision #9 SHEET NO. 8 

CUSSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER RATE (LPR) SCHEDULE 4 
(Con t i nu ed ) 

MINIMUM CHARGE pu BL1C"SEF 
-OF 

The minimum monthly charge shalt be the highest one of the . E  

AU fol lowing charges : 

(a) The minimum monthly charge as specified i n  the co 
for service. 

(b) A charge of $1.50 per KVA per month of contract 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

A l l  rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may 
k increased or  decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel 
adjustment amount per KWH as bil led by the wholesale power supplier 
plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line tosses wi l t  
not exceed 10% and i s  based on a twelve-month moving average of 
such losses. This Fuel Clause i s  subject to a l l  other applicable 
provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056.  

TERM OF PAYMENT 

The consumerfs b i l l  w i l l  be due on the first day of each month. 

---- DATE O F  ISSUE January 3 1 9  '986 

ISSUED BY 

Issued by Au he Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 9486 datedJUly 28, 1986. 



Fonn for f i l i n g  Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town OF City 

P o  S o  C o  NO. 7 

Inter-Countv R . E. C . C .  CANCELLING P. so e. NO, 7 
Name of I ssu ing  Corporation 

Revision # l o  SHEET NO. 9 

~LASSIPXCATION 'OF SERVICE 

LL ELECTRIC SCHOOLS (AES) SCHEDULE 5 --- ' 5 

APPLICABLE 

In all territory served by the S,elLer. 
, .f 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to all public or non-profit private schools whose total 
nergy requirements, including but not limited to heating, air cond- 
tioning, lighting and water heating is supplied by electricity furnishe 
y the Cooperative. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

The electric service furnished under this rate schedule will be 
0 cycl.es, alternating current, single phase or three phase service 
resent facilities permitting, and at the following nominal voltages: 
ingle phase 1 2 0 ,  1 2 0 / 2 4 0 ,  4 8 0 ,  2 4 0 / 4 8 0  volts; Three phase 1 2 0 / 2 4 0 ,  
2 0 / 2 0 8 Y ,  2 4 0 / 4 8 0 ,  277/480Y volts. 

RATE 

All kilowatt hours per month 5.737C per kwh 

MINIMUM CHARGE 
- 

The minimum annual charge will be not less than $16.00 per kVA 
f required transformer capacity as determined by the Cooper 

DATE EFFECTIVE b Y  1 ,  1987 . _ _  November 1 4 ,  1986 DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED BY TITLE 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Serivice Commission o f  Kentucky in 
Case No. 9748 dated April 2 8 ,  1987.  



Form for f i l ing Rate Schedules For  Ent i re  Ter r i to ry  Served 
Community, Town o r  City 

P. S. C .  No. 7 

L 
c Revision # I O  SHEET NO. 10 

Inter County Rural Electr ic C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Revision #9 SHEET NO. 10 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

A L L  ELECTRIC SCHOOLS (AES) SCHEDULE 5 
(Continued) 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE . -___ 

A l l  rates are applicable t-0 the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may 
be increased o r  decreased by an amount per KWH equal t o  the fuel 
adjustment amount per KWH as bil led by the wholesale power supplier 
plus an allowance for l ine losses. The allowance for l ine losses w i l l  
not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of 
such losses. This Fuel Clause i s  subject t o  a l l  other applicabl 
provisions as set but in 807 KAR 5:056. f 

FURLK 

TERM OF CONTRACT 
i 

PUHSIJ, 
Service under this rate schedule w i l l  be furnished under an 

agreement for "Purchase of Power". 

Y: 
SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

Consumer shall furnish the Cooperative information necessary to 
permit the Cooperative to determine and instal l  the necessary trans- 
former capacity to adequately service the load under maximum 
o;serating conditions. 

TERM O F  PAYMENT 

The consumer's b i l l  w i l l  be due on the f i rs t  day of each month. 

HATE 
'er Unil 

DATE O F  ISSUE January 31, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE August ' 9  IQB6 

ISSUED BY -&- TITLE General Manager 

Issued by Authority of an Order?. of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. 9486 dated July 28, 1986. 

Name of OFFicer 



Form for f i l i n g  Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town OF C i t y  

- 

Revision #ll S]JEET NO, 11 

Inter-County R . E. C . C. CWCELLXNG P, S. C. NO. 7 

Revision # l O  SHEET NO. l1 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Available to all consumers of the Cooperative for dusk to dawn 
outdoor lighting in close proximity to...$xisting overhead secondary 

j . ,  

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH I 
Mercury Vapor Lamp 175 Watts $6.57 per lamp per month 
Mercury Vapor Lamp 200 Watts $8.01 per lamp per month 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAlJSE 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may 
be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal to the fuel 

not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of 
such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable 
provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

ttachment and control device on an existing pole of the Cooperative 

November 1 4 ,  1986 DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED BY 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Serivice Commission of Kentucky in v 
Case No. 9748 dated April 28, 1987.  

DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1987 . - 
TITLE 

n 



Form f o r  f i l i ng  R a t e  S c h e d u l e s  For E n t i r e  T e r r i t o r y  S e r v e d  
Communi ty ,  Town or  city 

P. S. C. N o .  7 

Rev i s ion  # I O  S H E E T  NO. 12 
L 
I. 

I n t e r  County R u r a l  E l e c t r i c  C.C. CANCELLING P.S.C.  NO. 7 
Name of I s su ing  C o r p o r a t i o n  

Revis ion  $9 S H E E T  N O .  I2 

CLASSIFICATION O F  SERVICE 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING SERVICE-SECURITY LIGHT S C H E D U L E  6 
(Continued) 

2 .  T h e  Coopera t ive  s h a l l  ma in ta in  t h e  lighting equipment  in- 
c luding l a m p  r e p l a c e m e n t ,  at no addi i ional  cost to t h e  c o n s u m e r  with- 
i n  72 h o u r s  after t h e  c o n s u m e r  not i f ies  t h e  Coopera t ive  of t h e  need 
for  ma in tenance  of t h e  l ighting equ ipmen t .  

3. T h e  l ighting equipment  s h a l l  r e m a i n  t h e  p r o p e r t y  of t h e  
Coopera t ive .  T h e  c o n s u m e r  s h a l l  p ro t ec t  t h e  lighting equipment  
f r o m  d e l i b e r a t e  d a m a g e .  

4 .  T h e  c o n s u m e r  s h a l l  a l low au thor i zed  r e p r e s e n t a t i v e s  of t h e  
Coopera t ive  to e n t e r  upon t h e  c o n s u m e r ' s  p r e m i c e s  and  to t r i m  trees 
and  s h r u b s  as n e c e s s a r y  for ma in tenance  of t h e  lighting equipment  
and  for  removal of l ighting equipment  upon t e r m i n a t i o n  of s e r v i c e  
unde r  t h i s  s c h e d u l e .  

5. The Coopera t ive  a n d  t h e  c o n s u m e r  s h a l l  e x e c u t e  a n  ag ree -  
m e n t  for service u n d e r  t h i s  s c h e d u l e  for a pe r iod  of not less than  
o n e  year. 

T E R M  O F  PAYMENT 
OF KEN' 

T h e  c o n s u m e r ' s  bi l l  w i l l  b e  d u e  on t h e  f i r s t  day  of e a c h  morfffi-EC 

R A T E  
'er Unit 

D A T E  OF ISSUE J a n u a r y  31 J 1986 D A T E  E F F E C T I V E  August ' 9  1986 

I S S U E D  BY - z&r+ 
I s sued  by Author i ty  of a n  Order  OF t h e  P u b l i c  S e r v i c e  C o m m i s s i o n  OF Kentucky 
in  Case N o .  9486 da ted  J u l y  28, 1986. 

TITLE Genera l  Manager 
Name of Off icer  



FOR ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 

INTER COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC CO0P.CORP. Caiiceiling B . S . C .  ~ y .  NO, 7 

RULES AlUD REGULATIONS 
n 

AVERAGE UNDERGROUND COST DIFFERENTIAL 

(Filed in compliance with Appendix to the Order of the Public Service Commission 
of Kentucky in Administrative Case No. 1 4 6 ,  Dated February 2 ,  1 9 7 3 . )  

Average Cost of Underground Per Foot $9.32 (1) 

4 . 0 4  (1) Average Cost of Overhead Per Foot 

Average Cost Differential Per Foot $5.28  I (I) 

XSSUED B 



. . . .. - . . . .  - 1 -.  

Form for f i l ing Rate S c h e d u l e s  

Inter-County RECC 
Name of I s su ing  Corporation 

_. 

For E n t i r e  Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

7 P.S.C. No. - 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7 - 

C U S S I F I C A T I O N  OF SERVICE 
-.. 

JARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND 1 
APPLICABLE 

Applicable to contracts with demands of 1,000 to 4,999 KW 
Jith a monthly energy usage equal to or greater than 425 hours 
ier KW of billing demand. 

Consumer Charge 
Demand Charge 
Energy Charge 

MONTHLY RATE 
$535.00 
$5.39 per KW of Billing Demand 
$.03135 per kwh 

BILLING DEMAND 
The monthly billing demand shall be the greater of (a) or 

(a) The contract demand 
(b) The ultimate consumer's highest demand during the curer 

month or preceding eleven months coincident with the loac 
center's peak demand. The load center's peak demand is 
the hiqhest average rate at which energy is used durins 

[b) listed below: 

any fifteen-minute interval in the below listec&/&ysr<r#3@ 
each month (and adjusted for power factor as provideft'belc 

*J!- il, 

Months 
Hours Applicable for 
Demand Billing- EST 

October through April 7 : O O  A.M. to 12:OO Noon lij"lA 

May through September 1 0 : O O  A.M. to 10:OO 

The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than '?! 

(a) The product of the billing demand multiplied by the 

5:OO P.M. to 1 0 : O O  P 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

I f ,  (a), (b) and (c) below: 

demand charge, plus 

D A T E  OF I S S U E  December 22 1988 - D A T E  EFFECTIVE Mav 1,  1989 

- TITLE General Manager ISSUED BY /.L@$G-tGzf - 
Name of Officer 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
Kentucky in Case Nb: 10454 dated March 31, 1989. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Cornmuoity, Town or C i t y  

ORIGINAL StDEET NO, 30 

INTER COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOP.CORP. 
&n;e of XsSuing Corporation 

SBEET NO,. 
. .  

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVXCE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND 1 
APPLICABLE 

Applicable to contracts with demands of 1,000 to 4,999 KW with a monthly 
energy usage equal to or greater than 425 hours per KW of billing demand. 

MONTHLY RATE 

Consumer Charge 
Demand Charge 
Energy Charge 

$535.00 
$5.39 per KW of Billing Demand 
$.03222 per kwh 

BILLING DEMAND 

The monthly billing demand shall be the greater of (a) or (b) listed below: 

(a) The contract demand 

(b 1 The ultimate consumer's highest demand during the current 
month or preceding eleven months coincident with the load 
center's peak demand. The load center's peak demand is 
the highest average rate at which energy is used during 
any fifteen-minute interval in the below listed hours f o r  
each month (and adjusted for power factor as provided herein). 

Months 

October through April 

May through September 

Hours Applicable f o r  3i: KF 
b - p ,  

* I (  
demand Billing - EST 
7:OO A. M. to 12:OO Noon 
5:OO P. M. to 10:OO P. M. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE %, / !: 
:.I) 

The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum of  (a), (b) and 
(e) below: 

v 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE MARCH 16, 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1988 

lUjmD By C. W. FOLEY /&?&-& TI=. GENERAL MANAGER 
< -  Name of Offi cer I 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of IlY.  i 
Case No. 10198 dated MAY 20, 1988. e 



, . . _. . .. . _ _  " 

-- 
LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND 1 (CONTINUED) 
3 

(b) The product of the billing demand multiplied by 425 
hours and the energy charge per kwh, plus 

(c) The consumer charge 

Farm for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served PP 

Community, Town or City 

The member cooperative agrees to maintain a unity power fact 
as nearly as practicable at each delivery point at the time of 
the monthly maximum demand. When the power factor is determin 
to be less than 90%, the monthly maximum demand at the deliver 
point will be adjusted by multiplying the actual monthly max- 
imum demand by 90% and 'dividing this product by the actual 
ower factor at the time of the monthly maximum demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and 

P.S.C. No. 7 

3pplicable to actual energy usage. This Fuel C1 q: $&?R" 
to'all other applicable provisions as set out in 807 K h . 3 ~ 0 5 6  

- Revision #1._ SHEET NO. 31 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7 - 

Original - . SHEET NO. - 

Inter-County RECC 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

31 

RATE 
='er Unit 

DATE OF ISSUE December 2 2 ,  1988 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 

I S S U E D  By k/d;"-"T. TITLE General Manager 
Name of ficer 

Issued by Authority o f  an Order of the Public Service Commissior, o 
Kentucky in Case Nd: 10454 dated March 31, 1989. 



-~ 

For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or C i t y  

P.S.C. NO. 7 

Form for f i l i n g  Rate Schedules 

OR1 G INAL SHEET NO. 31 

INTER COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOP.CORP. CANCGLLTNG P,S.C, NO. I 

3.An;e of Xsguing Corpora t ion  
SHEET NO, . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND 1 (CONTINUED) 

(a) The product of the billing demand multiplied by the demand 
charge, plus 

(b) The product of the billing demand multiplied by 425 hours 
and the energy charge per k.wh, ,plus 

(C> The consumer charge 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The member cooperative agrees to maintain a unity power factor as nearly as 
practicable at each delivery point at the time of the monthly maximum 
demand. When the power factor is determined to be less than 9Q%, the 
monthly maximum demand at the delivery point will be adjusted by multiplyin 
the actual monthly maximum demand by 90% and dividing this product by the 
actual power factor at the time of  the monthly maximum demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased 
o r  decreased by an amount per kwh equal to the fuel adjustment amount per 
kwh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus an allowance for line 
losses. 
a 12 month moving average o f  such losses. 
to actual energy usage. This Fuel Clause is 
able provisions as set out in 8Q7 KAR 5 : Q 5 6 .  

The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is&B3$ 
This clause is only applicabPp1, 

subject to all other applicy- 

v 
PER UNIT 

Zssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of XY. i 
dated MAY 2 0 ,  1988 0 



I .. . . . . .. . - 

' 

Form for f i l ing Rate Schedules  

-- 
LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND 2 
J 

APPLICABLE 
Applicable to contracts with demands 5,000 to 9,999 kw with 
monthly energy usage equal to or greater than 425 hours per 

h~ of contract demand. 
MONTHLY RATE 

For Entire Territory Served .--- 
Community, Town or  City 

- 7 P.S.C. No. -- 
Revision #1.- SHEET NO. 32 

Inter-County RECC - CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Original . SHEET NO. 3 2  -- 

Consumer Charge 
Demand Charge 

$1,069.00 
$5.39 per kw of contract demand 
$7.82 per kw for all billing, demz 

in excess of contract demi 
Energy Charge $.02635 per kwh 

BILLING DEMAND 

ne monthly billing demand shall be the greater of (a) 
isted below: 

(a) The contract demand 

(b) The ultimate consumer's highest demand during tile currei 
month. The consumer's peak demand is the highest averagc 
rate at which energy is used during any fifteen-minute 
interval in the below listed hours for each 
adjusted for power factor as provided hereiny 

Hours Applicable for 
Demand billing - EST 

r" 
1 

Months 

October through April 7:OO A.M. to 12:OO Noon 

May through September 1O:OO A.M. to 1 0 : O O  P.M 
5:OO P.M. to 1O:OO Pw 

RATE 
Per Unit 

DATE OF ISSUE December 22, 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE Mav 1, 1 9 8 9  

ISSUED BY /,&@?* r TITLE General Manager 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission o f  
Kentucky in Case Na: 10454 dated March 31, 1989. 

Name of Officer 

, 



Form for  f i l ing Rate Schedules For Entire Terr i tory  Served 
Community, Town o r  City 

7 P.S.C. No. 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 32  

INTER COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOP.CORP. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. I 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND 2 
APPLICABLE 

4pplicable to contracts with demands 5,000 to 9,999 kw with a monthly 
znergy usage equal to or greater than 425 hours per kw o f  contract 
lemand. 

MONTHLY RATE 

Consumer Charge $1,069.00 
Demand Charge $5.39 per kw of  contract demand 

$7.82  per kw for all billing demand 
in excess of contract demand 

Energy Charge $0.02722 per kwh 

BILLING DEMAND 

The 
below: 

monthly billing demand shall be the greater of (a) or (b) listed 

(a) The contract demand 

(b) The ultimate consumer's highest demand during the 
FI VICE c31 

/ r - -  
\ -.it! T l j c l  

month. The consumer s peak demand is the highest averagef-;i(:r,VF 
rate at which energy is used during any fifteen-minute 
val in the below listed hours for each month (and adju 
for power factor as provided herein): 

Months -- 

October through April 

May through September 

Hours Applicable For 
Demand Billing - EST 

5:OO P.M. to 10:Oo P.M. 
1 O : O O  A.M. to 1 O : O O  P.M. 

RATE 
Per Unit 

DATE OF ISSUE MARCH 16, 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE JUNE 1,  1988 

TITLE GENERAL MANAGER ISSUED BY 
Name of Officer 

v 
Issued by authority of an Order af the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. 10198 , . dated May 20, 1988 . 

J 



.. _ _  . - . . .  . 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment !% 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per kwh eq 

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 7 

Pevisj on #1.- SHEET NO. 33 

Inter-County RECC CANCELUNG P.S .C.  NO. 7 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

33 Original - . SHEET NO. 

CUSSIFICATION O F  SERVICE -- 
LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND 2 (CONTINUED) 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum 

of (a), (b), and (c) below: 
(a) The product of the contract demand multiplied by the 

demand charge, plus 
(b) The product of the contract demand multiplied by 425 

hours and the energy charge per kwh, plus 
(c) The consumer charge 

The member cooperative agrees to maintain a unity power 
factor as nearly as practicable at each delivery point at the 
time of the monthly maximum demand. When the power factor is 
determined to be less than 90%, the monthly maximum dem 
the delivery point will be adjusted by multiplying t8gB 
monthly maximum demand by 90% and dividing this product 
actual power factor at the time of the monthly maximum demand. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE !!I A'{ 

RATE 
Der Unit 

DATE OF ISSUE December 22, 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE Mav 1 1989 -- 
ISSUED BY J& &F3 - TITLE General Manager 

Name of Officer 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
Kentucky in Case No: 10454 dated March 31,  1989. 

, 



Form for  f i l ing Rate Schedules For Entire Terr i tory  Served 
Community, Town o r  City 

P.S.C. No. 7 

OR1 G INAL SHEET NO. 33 

INTER COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOP. CoRP. CANCELLING p. s. C. NO. 

Name of Issuing Corporation 
SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND 2 (CONTINUED) 
MINIMIJM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum of (a), (b) 
snd (c) below: 

(a) The product of the contract demand multiplied by the demand 
charge, plus 

(b) The product of the contract demand multiplied by 425 hours 
and the energy charge per kwh, plus 

(c) The consumer charge 

1 POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The member cooperative agrees to maintain a unity power factor as 
nearly as practicable at each delivery point at the time of the 
monthly maximum demand. When the power factor is determined to be 
less than 90%, the monthly maximum demand at the delivery point will 
be adjusted by multiplying the actual monthly maximum demand by 90% 
and dividing this product by the actual power factor at theiWDhbCt,$fFtiiif;E 
the monthly maximum demand. 6J:- . ,"-+.-* 

L I ,  T 

FUEL, ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

&\Pa i A l l  rates are appicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may 
increased or  decreased by an amount per kwh equal ts]"[-Q~~$ua~l jji 
adjustment per kwh as billed by the Wholesale Power suppQew-i, *.."'J ? i:.,%.3 
plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line lossesi.%Sll 
not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving a v e r a ~ : ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ , ~ . ' = ~  
losses. This clause is only applicable to actual energy usage. 
Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable provisions as set out 
in 807 KAR 5 : 0 5 6 .  

amount 

'.'!"lUt:C 5y#@ C I p f ;  

RATE 
Per Unit 

DATE OF ISSUE MARCH 1 6 ,  1988 DATE EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1988 

ISSUED BY TITLE GENERAL MANAGER 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of,an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 
Case No. ___ 10198 dated May 2 0 ,  1988. 



i .. . ---. . . , _ _  . . ._ .  - . . . .  

Form for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 7 

Pevision #l.- SHEET NO. 34 

Inter-County RECC - CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 7 
Name of Issuing Corporation 
- 

original -_. . SHEET NO. 34 

CIASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
._ 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND 3 
APPLICABLE 

Applicable to contracts with demands 10,000 kw or greater 
with a monthly energy usage equal to or greater than 425 houi 
per kw ofsbilling demand. 

MONTHLY RATE - PER SUBSTATION OR METERING POINT 
Consumer Charge 
Demand Charge 
Energy Charge 

$1,069 . O O  
$5.39 per kw of billing dernanc 
$.(I2535 per kwh 

BILLING DEMAND 
The monthly billing demand shall be the greater of (a) or 

(a) The contract demand 
(b) The kilowatt demand at each load center is the highesl 

average rate at which energy is used during any fiftec 
minute interval during the current month or preceding 
eleven months in the below listed hours for each montl 

0 ,'i 

(b) listed below: 

(and adjusted for power factor as provided he Ewii 

Hours Applicable for 
Months Demand Billing - EST 

October through April 7 : 0 0  A.M. to 12:00 Noon !J;"*{ 
5:00 P.M. t o  1 0 : 0 0  P.M. 

May through September 10:OQ A.M. to 10:00  pd 
.:. ' 

., ' 
MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE !3'$: F Y L 2  1,) 

qpl!! .I ' .lSL% 

The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum 

(a) The product of the billing demand multiplied by the 
of (a), (b) and (c) below: 

demand charge, plus 

RATE 
Per Unit 

DATE OF ISSUE December 22, 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE Mav 1, 1989 -. 

-- TITLE General Manager ISSUED BY - 
Name of Officer 

U Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission o 
Kentucky in Case Ne: 10454 dated March 31, 1989. 

, 



Form for f i l i n g  Rate Schedules 

INTER COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOP.CORP. 
&.=e of XsSuing Corporation 

For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
tommuaity, Town or City 

P.S*C* NO* 7 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO *- 34 

CANCXLLJNG P.S,C, NO. . 

SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND 3 

APPLICABLE 

Applicable to contracts with demands 10,000 kw or greater with a monthly 
energy usage equal to or greater than 425 hours per kw of billing demand. 

MONTHLY RATE - PER SUBSTATION OR METERING POINT 

Consumer Charge 
Demand Charge 
Energy Charge 

$1 , 069.00 
$5.39 per kw df billing demand 
$.02622 per kwh 

BILLING DEMAND 

rhe monthly billing demand shall be the greater of (a) or (b) listed below: 

(4 The contract demand 

(b 1 The kilowatt demand at each load center is the highest average 
rate at which energy is used during any fifteen-minute inter- 
val during the current month or preceding eleven months in the 
below listed hours for each month ( and adjusted far 
factor as provided herein): 

. ."i 
1 

Hours Applicable For 
Months Demand Billing - EST 

October through April 

647 
n t .  7 2; 
I LID.. v ;CRi'P'i; t 

May through September 1 0 : O O  A. M. to 1O:OO P. :$$<: ,f,N+??d:" 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge shall not be less than the sum of (a), (b) and 
(c) below: 

v 
PER UNIT 

GENERAL MANAGER L J U E D  BY C. W. FOLEY 4. h/& 4 
Issued by authority of an Order /of the  Public Service Commission of XY. i 

T I X U  
Name of Offi cer 

Case No.  10198 dated MAY 20, 1988 
I 



. . . .. 

_. FUELADJUSTME.NT CLAUSE 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and 
may be increased or decreased by an amount per kwh equal to th 
fuel adjustment amount per kwh as billed by the Wholesale 
Power Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allow- 
ance for  line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a 
twelve-month moving average of such ~&osses+.,, ,This Fuel Clause 
is subject to all other app' 
80.7 KAR 5:056. * _  . #  - 

HXB?~' .$ ~ +d+'"sq,Jft* i ';j YAP as set out in [jr , r  P q P  " 

Farm for filing Rate Schedules For Entire Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

7 --- P.S.C. No. 

Inter-County RECC CANCELUNG P.S.C. NO. 7 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

Original . SHEET NO. 35 
I_ 

=?ATE 
'er Unit 

DATE OF ISSUE December 22, 1 9 8 8  DATE EFFECTIVE Mav 1, 1 9 8 9  

TITLE General Manager ISSUED BY 
Name of Officer 

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commissi.on o 
Kentucky in Case Nd: 10454 dated March 3 1 ,  1 9 8 9 .  

, 



For ENTIRE TERRITORY SERVED 
Community, Town or  C i t y  

Fora f o r  filing Rate Schedules 

INTER COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOP.CORP. 
of XsSuing Corporation 

P.S.C. NO. 7 

I_ 

SHEET NO 35 ORIGINAL 0- 

CANCXLLJNG P.S.C. NO. 

- SHEET NO, . 

CLASSIFXCATION OF SERVICE 

LARGE INDUSTRIAL RATE SCHEDULE IND 3 (CONTINUED) 

(a) The product of the billing demand multiplied by the demand 
charge, plus 

(b 1 The product of the billing demand multiplied by 425 liams'and 
the energy charge per kwh, plus 

(e> The consumer charge 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The member cooperative agrees to maintain a unity power factor as nearly 
as practicable at each delivery point at the time of the monthly maximum 
demand. When the power factor is determined to be less than 90%, the 
monthly maximum demand at the delivery point will be adjusted by multiplyin 
the actual monthly maximum demand by 90% and dividing this product by the 
actual power factor at the time of the monthly maximum demand. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT 

All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may be increased 
or decreased by an amount per kwh equal. to the fuel adjustment rate of the 
Wholesale Power Supplier on a current basis. 
subject to all other applicable provisions set aut in 807 KAR 5:0S@yet~c  $E$ 

This Fuel Adjustment is 

cj r* 
' :  

TX 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSUE MARCH 16, 1988 DATE EFmCTIW JUNE 1, 1988 

Zssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission Of Z(Y0 i 
Case No. 10198 dated MAY 20, 1988 


